
CERTIFICAT
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

N° 10462 rev. 8

GMED certifie que le système de management de la qualité développé par

GMED certifies that the quality management system developed by

pour les activités
for the activities

Conception, production, contrôle et commercialisation de produits de chimie cliniques
pour le diagnostic in vitro. Validation de la combinaison réactifs et automates.

Distribution d'automates et de produits de chimie cliniques pour le diagnostic in vitro.

Design, production, control and sales of clinical chemistry products intended to be used
for in vitro diagnostics. Validation of the combination reagents and analyzers.

Distribution of clinical chemistry analyzers and products for in vitro diagnostics.

réalisées sur le(s) site(s) de
performed on the location(s) of

ELITech Clinical Systems SAS
Zone industrielle - 61500  SEES - FRA

est conforme aux exigences des normes internationales
complies with the requirements of the international standards

NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016

GMED N° 10462–8
Ce certificat est délivré selon les règles de certification GMED

Début de validité
Valable jusqu'au

/ Effective date :

/ Expiry date :

July 25th, 2023 (included)
July 27th, 2026 (included)

Etabli le / Issued on : July 25th, 2023

/ This certificate is issued according to the  rules of GMED certification

 Renouvelle le certificat 10462-7

ELITECH CLINICAL SYSTEMS SAS

Zone Industrielle

61500 SEES FRANCE

On behalf of the President
Marjorie PERRIMON

Certification Director

G
M

E
D

_S
Q

-F
-V

0-
07

-2
01

8

Accréditation n°4-0608
Liste des sites accrédités
et portée disponible sur
www.cofrac.fr



ELITech Clinical Systems 
Zone industrielle 
61500 Sées - France 
Tél : +33 (0)2 33 81 21 00 Fax : +33 (0)2 22 28 77 51 
www.elitechgroup.com 

 

Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 1.688.392,33 € – SIREN : 318 365 228 – RCS ALENCON 

 
DCCE ‐ ECSSAS‐ V7  –  Juillet / July /  Julio 2020     

 

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE 
 

Nous, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, zone industrielle 61500 SEES France, déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité 
que les réactifs référencés dans la liste ci-jointe (2 pages), sont conformes aux exigences essentielles des annexes I et III de 
la Directive Européenne 98/79/CE relative aux dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro et au code de la santé publique. 

Ces dispositifs sont classés dans la catégorie « autre dispositif » puisqu’ils n’appartiennent ni à la liste A et liste B de 
l’annexe II et ni à la classe des autotests. 

Cette déclaration est basée sur le contenu de chaque dossier technique et s’appuie sur la certification de notre système 
qualité selon la norme NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valable jusqu’au 27 juillet 2023). 

 
 
 
 

DECLARATION OF EC CONFORMITY 
 

We, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, Zone Industrielle 61500 SEES France, hereby certify, under our own responsibility, 
that the reagents such as listed attached (2 pages) , conform to the essential requirements of appendices I and III of European 
Directive 98/79/EC, relating to in vitro diagnostic medical devices and to the public health code. 

These devices are classified in the “other device” category  since they do not belong neither to list A or list B of annex 
II nor to self-testing class. 

This declaration is based on the contents of each technical file and is supported by the certification of our quality 
system according to the standard NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valid until July 27th , 2023). 

 
 
 
 
 

DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD 
 

Nosotros, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, Zone Industrielle 61500 SEES France, declaramos bajo nuestra única 
responsabilidad que los reactivos referenciados en la lista adjunta (2 páginas), son conformes con los requisitos esenciales de 
los anexos I y III de la Directiva Europea 98/79/CE sobre dispositivos médicos para diagnóstico in vitro y el código de salud 
pública. 

Estos dispositivos se clasifican en la categoría "otro dispositivo", ya que no pertenecen a la lista A ni a la lista B del 
anexo II, tampoco a la clase de autodiagnóstico. 

Esta declaración se basa en el contenido de cada expediente técnico y está respaldado por la certificación de nuestro 
sistema de calidad según la norma NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certificación válida hasta el 27 de Julio 2023). 
  
 

 
 
Sées, le 29 juillet 2020 

 

Valérie LAMBERT, Cécile GOUBAULT, 
Responsable des Affaires Réglementaires Directeur Général Délégué 
Regulatory Affairs Manager   Managing Director 
Responsable de los Asuntos Reglementarios  Directora General 



REACTIFS - REAGENTS - REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES - REFERENCES - REFERENCIAS Code GMDN

ALBUMIN ALBU-0600/0700/0250

ALBUMIN ENVOY ALBU-0850

BILIRUBIN DIRECT 4+1 BIDI-0600/0250 53233
BILIRUBIN TOTAL 4+1 BITO-0600/0250 53229
BILIRUBIN TOTAL & DIRECT 4+1 BITD-0600 53229/53233
CREATININE ENVOY CRSL-0850 53250
CREATININE JAFFE CRCO-0600/0700 53251
CREATININE PAP SL CRSL-0630/0250 53250
DIRECT BILIRUBIN ENVOY BIDV-0850 53233
GLUCOSE ENVOY GPSL-0850

GLUCOSE HK SL GHSL-0600/0250

GLUCOSE PAP SL GPSL-0507/0500/0707/0700/0250/0455/0497

LACTATE LACT-0100 53342
MICROPROTEIN PLUS PRTU-0600/0250 53481
PHOSPHORUS PHOS-0600/0230

PHOSPHORUS ENVOY PHOS-0850

TOTAL BILIRUBIN ENVOY BITV-0850 53229
TOTAL PROTEIN ENVOY PROB-0850

TOTAL PROTEIN PLUS PROB-0600/0700/0250

UREA ENVOY URSL-0850

UREA UV SL URSL-0407/04270420/0500/0507/0250/0455

URIC ACID ENVOY AUVD-0850

URIC ACID MONO SL AUML-0497/0427/0420/0500/0507/0707/0250

URIC ACID SL AUSL-0250

ALP (DEA) SL PASL-0400/0420/0230

ALP ENVOY PIVD-0850

ALP IFCC ALPI-0230

ALT ENVOY ALSL-0850

ALT/GPT 4+1 SL ALSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455

AMYLASE ENVOY AMSL-0850

AMYLASE SL AMSL-0390/0400/0230

AST ENVOY ASVD-0850

AST/GOT 4+1 SL ASSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455

CHOLINESTERASE CHES-0053 52971
CK ENVOY CKSL-0850 53003
CK-MB ENVOY CMSL-0850

CK-MB SL CMSL-0410/0430/0230

CK NAC SL CKSL-0410/0430/0230 53003
GAMMA-GT PLUS SL GISL-0400/0420/0250

GGT ENVOY GISL-0850

LDH ENVOY LLSL-0850

LDH-L SL LLSL-0400/0420/0230

LIPASE ENVOY LPSL-0850

LIPASE SL LPSL-0230

CALCIUM ARSENAZO CALA-0600/0250

CALCIUM ENVOY CALA-0850

CHLORIDE CHLO-0600/0250 60037
IRON ENVOY FEFE-0850

IRON FERENE FEFE-0230/0600

MAGNESIUM ENVOY MAGX-0850

MAGNESIUM XB MGXB-0250/0600

MAGNESIUM XYLIDYL MAGX-0230/0600

CHOLESTEROL ENVOY CHSL-0850

CHOLESTEROL SL CHSL-0507/0500/0700/0707/0250/0455/0497

CHOLESTEROL HDL SL 2G HDLL-0230/0380/0390 53391

CHOLESTEROL LDL SL 2G LDLL-0230/0380/0390 53395

HDL CHOLESTEROL CHDL-0250/0600

HDL CHOLESTEROL ENVOY HDLL-0850

LDL CHOLESTEROL CLDL-0250

LDL CHOLESTEROL ENVOY LDLL-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES ENVOY TGML-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES MONO SL NEW TGML-0427/0425/0515/0700/0517/0707/0497

TRIGLYCERIDES SL TGML-0250/0455

CHOLESTEROL HDL 2G CALIBRATOR HDLL-0011/0041 44696
CHOLESTEROL LDL 2G CALIBRATOR LDLL-0011/0041 41728
CHOLESTEROL Standard 200 mg/dL CHOL-0055 44698
CK-MB CONTROL CKMB-0900 44693
ELICAL 2 CALI-0550 47868
ELITROL I CONT-0060

ELITROL II CONT-0160

GLUCOSE Standard 100 mg/dL GLUP-0055 41818
HDL LDL CALIBRATOR HLCA-0041 47868
ISE CONTROL I ISCT-0046

ISE CONTROL II ISCT-0047

MICROPROTEIN PLUS Standard 100 mg/dL PRTU-0022 53482
TRIGLYCERIDES Standard 200 mg/dL TRIG-0055 44702
UREA Standard 50 mg/dL URUV-0055 53588
URIC ACID Standard 6 mg/dL ACUR-0055 44704

53597

53027

53072

53108

53359

53301

59123

53985

53587

53583

52994

52940

52954

52928

53460

54758

52923

46795

53391

53395

Metabolites divers /  Miscellaneous metabolites

Enzymes / Enzymes

 Electrolytes - Oligo-élements /   Electrolytes - Trace-elements

Lipides /  Lipids

Contrôles-Calibrants-Standards / Controls-Calibrators-Standards

45789

47869

47869
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REACTIFS - REAGENTS - REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES - REFERENCES - REFERENCIAS Code GMDN

ANTI-STREPTOLYSIN O ASLO-0250 59055
CRP IP ICRP-0400 53705
CRP IP CALIBRATOR SET ICRP-0043 41838
CRP IP CONTROL I ICRP-0046

CRP IP CONTROL II ICRP-0047

CRP WR CRPW-0230 53705
CRP WR CALIBRATOR SET CRPW-0043 41838
CRP WR CONTROL CRPW-0045 41839
CRP WR ENVOY CRPW-0850 53705
FERRITIN IFRT-0230 53718
FERRITIN CALIBRATOR IFRT-0042 41927
HAPTOGLOBIN IP IHAP-0400 53737
HbA1c HBAC-0240 59090
HbA1c CALIBRATOR SET HBAC-0043 53315
HbA1c CONTROL L + H HBAC-0049 44435
IgA IP IIGA-0400 53760
IgG IP IIGG-0400 53787
IgM IP IIGM-0400 53795
µALBUMIN IP IMAL-0400 53475
µALBUMIN IP CALIBRATOR SET IMAL-0043 53477
µALBUMIN IP CONTROL I IMAL-0046

µALBUMIN IP CONTROL II IMAL-0047

OROSOMUCOID IP IORO-0400 53606
PREALBUMIN IP IPAL-0400 53957
PROTEIN IP CALIBRATOR SET IPRO-0043 53593
RF CALIBRATOR IRFA-0042 42230
RHEUMATOID FACTOR IRFA-0230 55111
RHEUMATOLOGY CONTROL I IRCT-0046

RHEUMATOLOGY CONTROL II IRCT-0047

TRANSFERRIN IP ITRF-0400 59041

VITAMIN D VITD-0250 54476
VITAMIN D CALIBRATOR SET VITD-0043 54474
VITAMIN D CONTROL SET VITD-0049 54475

ISE BASELINE SOLUTION ENVOY ISBA-0850 59238
ISE CALIBRATORS ISCA-0250

ISE CALIBRATOR ENVOY ISCV-0850

ISE CLEANER/CONDITIONER ISCC-0280 59058
ISE DILUENT ISDI-0250

ISE DILUENT ENVOY ISDV-0850

ISE REFERENCE SOLUTION ISRS-0800

ISE REFERENCE SOLUTION  ENVOY ISRS-0850

ACID SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLHC-5900 59058
SYSTEM CLEANING SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLNA-5900 59058
SYSTEM SOLUTION SLSY-5905

SYSTEM SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLSY-5900

CRP LATEX LXCR-0112 53707
Tests d'agglutination /  Agglutination tests

Solutions de lavage pour les équipements ELITech Clinical Systems /
Cleaning solutions for ELITech Clinical Systems Equipments

41839

53478

58236

Vitamines/Vitamins

59238

Protéines spécifiques / Specific proteins

52867

ISE Solutions pour électrodes selectives d'ions /
ISE Solutions for ion-selective electrodes

58237

47869
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ELITechGroup B.V.

P.O.Box 100

6950 AC Dieren

Van Rensselaerweg 4

6956 AV  Spankeren

The Netherlands

T: +31 313 430 500

F: +31 313 427 807

info.ecsnl@elitechgroup.com  

www.elitechgroup.com  

Chamber of Commerce 09175642

ELITechGroup B.V.

Adriaan P. Intveld

Manager Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs

To: Whom it May Concern

Regulatory status of parts & accessories

As mentioned on the current Declarations of Conformity of our Clinical Chemistry Analyzers also the 

accessories conform to the provisions of the EU Directive on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (98/79/EC). 

This applies to the parts and accessories as mentioned in the attached list.

'IVD accessory' means an article which, whilst not being an IVD medical device, is intended specifically by its 

manufacturer to be used together with an IVD device to enable that IVD device to be used in accordance 

with its intended purpose.

document number: Regulatory status of parts & accessories (2015-12-30)



Part 

number
Description

IVD medical

device

IVD 

accessory

general 

laboratory 

use

 spare 

part

supporting 

part

1540-001 Anti-Slip sheet 

2206-007 Cooling Liquid (1 L) 

3062-021 Sample cup (1000 pcs) 

3062-033 Sample tube 6 ml (500 pcs) 

3062-040 Water container 10 L 

3062-041 Water container 5 L 

3066-155 Syringe 100 µl 

3066-156 Syringe 1 ml 

3069-040 Keyboard Dust cover 

3069-047 Keyboard Dust cover 

3070-518 Cap holder 

3070-538 Cap rotor Left 

3070-539 Cap rotor right 

3201-002 Dichromate 8 Abs (25ml) 

3365-192 USB Stick 

3374-003 Mains cable (USA) 

3374-059 Pumpunit cable 

3374-066 Mains cable 

3374-097 Serial Null-modem cable 

3374-286 USB Extension cable 

4804-038 Reagent identification Disc 

6001-826 Diluted Waste container 

6001-827 Concentrated Waste container 

6001-860 Water container 

6001-861 Tube assy (analyser) 

6001-872 Tube assy (cooling unit) 

6002-102 Assorter unit 

6002-386 System software on CD 

6002-706 Reaction Rotor set (3 pcs)   

6002-726 System Disc 

6002-817 Bottle 30 ml (20 pcs) 

6002-818 Bottle 15 ml (20 pcs) 

6002-904 Water container 5 L 

6002-910 Assorter unit 

6002-913 External tubing 

6003-074 System software on USB stick 

6003-444 Diluted Waste Container 5 L 

6003-466 Keyboard Support option 

6003-797 CW Waste Container 2 L 

6003-808 Assorter unit 

Regulatory status of parts & accessories (2015-12-30)
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS 

Hereby we declare that Aptaca S.p.A. In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (Directive 98/79/CE) and Medical Device 
(93/42/CE): 

1. During devices manufacturing no materials containing natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used (except
for Articles of latex). The statement is formulated on the basis of information and statements provided by the
producers of the raw materials used.

2. Devices are produced with materials that do not contain substances submitted to restrictions provided by
10/2001/EU Regulation and respect the global and specific migration limits in accordance with the following
conditions:
- Simulant A ( distilled water) -40°C for 10 days
- Simulant B ( acetic acid solution 3% p/v) – 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant C ( Ethyl alcohol solution 10% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D1 (ethyl alcohol solution at 50% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D2 (Vegetable oil - Try substitute made with 95% ethyl alcohol as indicated by the Italian

Ministerial Decree 34 of 21.03.1973) - 40°C for 10 days
The global migration limit, together with all other specific restrictions which monomers and/or additives 
present in the material can be exposed to, are respected in the use conditions here above. Notes and/or 
simulant used for migration tests allow to fix the food or the group of food, admitted to the contact with food. 
The statement is formulated on the basis of analytical tests made by our qualified Laboratory and information 
and statements provided by the producers of the raw materials used 

3. Devices are produced with materials that satisfy the follow requirements:
- Directive (UE) 2015/863 (substances use restriction – phthalates, sulphates) and following updates and

changes

- 1272/2008 Regulation ( labeling and use of dangerous substances) and following updates and changes
- 10/2011 Regulation (specific migration limits) and following updates and changes 1895/2005/CE Rule

(substances use restriction  for food contact) and following updates and changes
- 2011/65/UE Directive (heavy metals, RoHS) and following updating and changes
- 1895/2005/UE Regulation ( objects intended to come in contact with food) and following updates and

changes

The use in an industrial or commercial venue of the material indicated in this statement does not exclude the 
determination of its compliance with applicable rules of competence as well as the technological suitability for 
the purpose which it is intended by the user. 

Canelli, 22 January 2020 

Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Affairs Manager 



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ DEI MATERIALI 

Con la presente si dichiara che i Dispositivi Medico Diagnostici in Vitro (Direttiva 98/79/CE e s.m.i.) e i Dispositivi Medici 

(93/42/CE e s.m.i.) della società Aptaca S.p.A.: 

1. sono stati prodotti utilizzando materiali che non contengono gomma naturale, latex, gomme sintetiche che

contengono gomme naturali (ad esclusione degli articoli in lattice). L’affermazione è formulata sulla base delle

informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime utilizzate.

2. sono realizzati con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni secondo il Regolamento

10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) alle

seguenti condizioni:

- simulante A (acqua distillata) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante B (soluzione di acido acetico al 3% p/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante C (soluzione di alcool etilico al 10% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D1 (soluzione di alcool etilico al 50% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D2 (Olio vegetale - Prova sostitutiva effettuata con alcool etilico al 95% secondo quanto indicato dal

DM 34 del 21.03.1973) - 40°C per 10 giorni

Il limite di migrazione globale, unitamente alle altre restrizioni specifiche alle quali possono essere sottoposti i 

monomeri e/o gli additivi presenti nel materiale, sono rispettati nelle condizioni d’uso sopra menzionate. Le note 

e/o i simulanti impiegati per le prove di migrazione consentono di determinare il prodotto alimentare o il gruppo 

di prodotti alimentari, ammessi al contatto con alimenti. 

L’affermazione è supportata da prove analitiche da noi condotte presso Laboratori qualificati in accordo con il 

Regolamento citato e sulla base delle informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime 

utilizzate. 

3. sono realizzati con materiali che soddisfano i seguenti dettati legislativi:

- Direttiva Delegata (UE) 2015/863 (restrizione d’uso sostanze - ftalati, sulfati, ) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1272/2008  (etichettatura e uso sostanze pericolose) e s.m.i.

- Direttiva 2011/65/UE (metalli pesanti, RoHS) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1895/2005/CE (restrizione d’uso sostanze per contatto con alimenti) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i.

L’utilizzazione in sede industriale o commerciale del materiale indicato nella presente dichiarazione non esclude 

l’accertamento della sua conformità alle norme vigenti di competenza nonché della idoneità tecnologica allo scopo 

cui è destinato da parte dell’utilizzatore. 

Canelli, lì 22.01.2020 

Buono Duilio 
Quality and Regulatory Manager 



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 

 

CENTRIFICHEM® SAMPLE CUPS 

Multi-purpose sample cups with excellent optical properties. Material: 

polystyrene. 

Cod. Vol. ml Dim. mm Compatibility 

1024/V 0.25 Ø 14x16 CentrifiChem®, Beckman® Synchron® and similar. 

1022/V 2 Ø 16x24 Beckman® Access®, Hyland Laser Beam Analyzer, IL - Instrumentation 

Laboratory® ACL®, Olympus® AU400 / AU600 / AU640 / AU2700 / AU5400, 

Sysmex® CA 540 and similar. 

 

https://www.aptaca.com/images/categorie/217.jpg
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CERTIFIED COMPANY UNI EN ISO 9001:2008 & UNI EN ISO 13485:2012 

  

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ | 
| DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
La sottoscritta Nuova Aptaca s.r.l.  
The undersigned Nuova Aptaca s.r.l.  

 

DICHIARA 
DECLARES 

 

Che il dispositivo medico diagnostico in vitro di seguito descritto: 
That in vitro diagnostic medical devices described as follows: 

 
 

SISTEMA SEDI-RATE 

SEDI-RATE SYSTEM 
PRODOTTI NON STERILI – NOT STERILE PRODUCTS 

 
(i cui codici di dettaglio sono riportati nell’allegato 1) 

(which detailed codes are reported in Annex 1) 
 
>  Sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali di cui all’allegato I della direttiva 98/79/CE 

del 27 ottobre 1998 recepita con il D.Lgs 332 del 08/09/2000. 
 Are manufactured in compliance with essential requirements of Annex 1 of the 

98/79/CE Directive dated 27Th October 1998 put into force by D.Lgs. 332 dated 
08/09/2000. 

 

>  I Dispositivi di cui all’Allegato 1 non rientrano nell’elenco A o B di cui 
all’Allegato II della Direttiva 98/79/CE. 
The devices as per Annex 1 do not  do not fall under list A or B of annex II of the   
Directive 98/79/EC. 

 

>  Classificazione EDMA (Versione 2007): 2609 Other Other Clinical Instruments 
 EDMA code (Version 2007): 2609 Other Other Clinical Instruments 
 

>  La presente dichiarazione è stata redatta in conformità all’Allegato III (escluso 
punto 6) della Direttiva 98/79/CE. 
The present Declaration was drafted in accordance with annex III to Directive 
98/79/EC. 

 
Rilasciato / Released  
Canelli, 01.02.2013  
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ALLEGATO 1 alla Dichiarazione di Conformità 98/79/CE 
Annex 1 to Declaration of Conformity 98/79/CE 

 
COD. DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION 

10110 

SEDI-RATE Sistema per la determinazione 
della velocità di eritrosedimentazione composto 
da provetta Sodio Citrato 0,2ml + Pipetta 
graduata in PS cristallo 

SEDI-RATE Erytrocyte sedimentation rate 
system. Test tubes with 0.2ml of Na Citrate + 
ESR graduated pipettes manufactured in PS 
crystal. 

10110/P 
Pipetta graduata per V.E.S. in polistirolo 
cristallo 

E.S.R. graduated pipettes in PS crystal 

10110/PR 
Provetta con 0,2 ml. di Sodio Citrato per 0,8 ml. 
di sangue, con tappo rosa, etichettata 

Test tube filled with Sodium Citrate 0,2 ml. for 
0,8 ml. of blood, with label and pink cap. 

 



DATA SHEET 

 

 

CUVETTES FOR COAGULOMETER TECO®, DIAMED®, 

DIALAB® 

In polystyrene with high optical transparency. 

Cod. Type Vol. ml Dim. mm 

5951 1 cell 0.8 Ø 10 x 23.4 

5961 2 cells 0.6 Ø 10 x 23.4 x 29.7 
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Name und Adresse des Herstellers: / 

Name and address of the manufacturer: / 

Nom et adresse du fabricant: / 

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante: 

BOEN HEALTHCARE CO., LTD 

Unit 602, International Center, No.535, Shenxu Road, 

Suzhou, 215021, Jiangsu, China 

 

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass / We declare under our sole responsibility that / 

Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que / Dichiariamo sotto la sola responsabilità che 
 

das Medizinprodukt: / 

the medical device: / 

le dispositif médical: / 

il dispositivo medico: 

 
 

der Klasse: / 

of class: / 

de la classe: / 

di classe: 

Gilson Pipette Tips 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Common/Others IVD 

(Devices of NOT Annex II and NOT self-test) 

 

(IVDD, Artikel 9 Absatz 1) nicht Teil der Liste A und B von Anhang II sein / (IVDD, Article9(1)) not be part of list A & B of annex II 

(IVDD, article 9, paragraphe 1) ne fait pas partie de la liste A et B de l'annexe II / (IVDD, articolo 9, paragrafo 1) non fanno parte dell'elenco A e B 

dell'allegato II 

 
den einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Medizinprodukte-Richtlinie 98/79/EG und deren Umsetzungen in nationale 

Gesetze entspricht. Die Erklärung gilt in Verbindung mit dem zum Produkt gehörigen „Endprüfprotokoll“. / 

meets the provisions of the directive 98/79/EC and its transpositions in national laws which apply to it. The declaration 

is valid in connection with the “final inspection report” of the device. / 

remplit toutes les exigences de la directive sur les dispositifs médicaux 98/79/EC et de ses transpositions en droit 

national qui le concernent. La déclaration est valable si elle est associée au «rapport de l’inspection finale» du produit. / 

soddisfa tutte le disposizioni della direttiva 98/79/EC e della loro trasposizione nel diritto nazionale che lo riguardano. 

Questa dichiarazione è valida in congiunzione con il “rapporto di ispezione finale” del prodotto. 

 

Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: / 

Conformity assessment procedure: / 

Procédure d’évaluation de la conformité: / 

Procedura di valutazione della conformità: 

Anhang III (voraussichtlicher Punkt 6) der IVDD 98/79 / 

EG Annex III (expect point 6) of IVDD 98/79/EC 

Annexe III (sauf le point 6) de l'IVDD 98/79 / CE 

Allegato III (aspettarsi il punto 6) dell'IVDD 98/79 / CE 

 

 
Registrier-Nr.: / 

Registration No.: / 

N°d’enregistrement: / 

Numero di registrazione: 

 

Benannte Stelle: / 

Notified Body: / 

Organisme notifié: / 

Organismo notificato: 

CE 

 
 

Suzhou, 2022.12.14 

 

Ort, Datum / Place, date / 

Lieu, date / Luogo, data 

EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG · EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ · DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ 

 
 
 

 
General Manager 

 

Name und Funktion / Name and function / 

Nom et fonction / Nome e funzione 



























 CERTIFICATO N. 
 CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3  
         

 SI CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITA' DI 
 WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY 

CERACARTA SPA 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 

 UNITA' OPERATIVE / OPERATIVE UNITS 

 

Vedere gli Allegati per le Unità Operative (n. 2 pagine) 
View the Annexes for the Operative Units (n. 2 pages) 

 
                             E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA / IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD 

 ISO 9001:2015 
                               PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA' / FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES 

Produzione e stampa di carte speciali e diagrammate per registrazione ad uso industriale, ferroviario, medicale 
e biglietteria anche conto terzi. Produzione e stampa di etichette e biglietti anche a lettura/scrittura in radio 

frequenza (RFID). Sviluppo e produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche e 
ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi. Commercializzazione ed immissione in commercio di accessori per 

applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche, ad ultrasuoni e per strumenti elettromedicali. Produzione di elettrodi per ECG. 
Gestione della produzione ed immissione in commercio di elettrodi per ECG. Immissione in commercio di 

piastre per elettrobisturi e defibrillatori. Commercializzazione di video stampanti, carte fotografiche per video 
stampanti, stampanti e relativi materiali di consumo ed accessori  

Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and ticketing also on 
behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio frequency reading/writing (RFID). 

Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical and ultrasound 
procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the market of accessories for electromedical 

and ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. 
Production management and placing on the market of electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of 

electrosurgical plates and defibrillation pads. Trade of videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, 
printers and related consumable and accessories 

 
Ulteriori informazioni riguardanti l'applicabilità dei requisiti ISO 9001:2015 possono essere ottenute consultando l'organizzazione  
Further clarifications regarding the applicability of ISO 9001:2015 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization 

IL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO E' SOGGETTO AL RISPETTO DEL                                                                                                                                                                      
REGOLAMENTO PER LA CERTIFICAZIONE DEI SISTEMI DI GESTIONE 

THE USE AND THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SATISFY THE                                                                                                                                                   
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES FOR CERTIFICATION OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE     SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE      EXPIRY 

  26-11-2002       04-10-2023    07-10-2026 
 

 

 

__________________________ 
IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY 

                         Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

 
IAF: 07, 09, 19, 29, 12 

 

 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                
of the entire management System within three years 

 

 

Digitally signed by Ceaicovschi Tudor
Date: 2024.02.05 16:15:02 EET
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova



ALLEGATO N. 9190.CRC3-1 
ANNEX N. 

 

 

         
CERACARTA SPA 

 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 
 

 
Attività: 
Activities: 
 
Produzione e stampa di carte speciali e diagrammate per registrazione ad uso industriale, ferroviario, 

medicale e biglietteria anche conto terzi. Produzione e stampa di etichette e biglietti anche a 
lettura/scrittura in radio frequenza (RFID). Sviluppo e produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per 

applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche e ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi. Commercializzazione ed 
immissione in commercio di accessori per applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche, ad ultrasuoni e per 

strumenti elettromedicali. Produzione di elettrodi per ECG. Gestione della produzione ed immissione 
in commercio di elettrodi per ECG. Immissione in commercio di piastre per elettrobisturi e defibrillatori. 
Commercializzazione di video stampanti, carte fotografiche per video stampanti, stampanti e relativi 

materiali di consumo ed accessori. 
Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and 
ticketing also on behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio 

frequency reading/writing (RFID). Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile 
for electromedical and ultrasound procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the 

market of accessories for electromedical and ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical 
equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. Production management and placing on the market of 

electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of electrosurgical plates and defibrillation pads. Trade of 
videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, printers and related consumable and accessories 

 

 
 

 

 

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO  

SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE 

RILASCIATA A CERACARTA SPA 

THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT                                                      
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO CERACARTA SPA 

 

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9190.CRC3  
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE        SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE         EXPIRY  

  26-11-2002 04-10-2023 07-10-2026 

 

 

 

                                 __________________________ 
                                                                  IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY  

        Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9190.CRC3 
This document is a part of certificate n. 9190.CRC3   

 
IAF: 07, 09, 19, 29, 12 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                
of the entire management System within three years 

 

 

 



ALLEGATO N. 9190.CRC3-2 
ANNEX N. 

 

 

         
CERACARTA SPA 

 

VIA GRAMADORA 12/14 - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy  
 
 
Attività: 
Activities: 
 

 
Produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per applicazioni                                                       

elettrodiagnostiche e ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi 
Manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical  

and ultrasound procedures also on behalf of third parties 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO  

SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE 

RILASCIATA A CERACARTA SPA 

THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT                                                      
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO CERACARTA SPA 

 

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9190.CRC3  
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE        SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE         EXPIRY  

  26-11-2002 04-10-2023 07-10-2026 

 

 

 

                                 __________________________ 
                                                                  IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY  

        Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9190.CRC3 
This document is a part of certificate n. 9190.CRC3   

 
IAF: 12 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                

of the entire management System within three years 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CISQ/IMQ has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization: 
 

CERACARTA SPA 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 

VIA GRAMADORA 12/14 - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy  

has implemented and maintains a  
Quality Management System 

 
 for the following scope: 

Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and ticketing also on 

behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio frequency reading/writing (RFID). 

Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical and ultrasound 

procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the market of accessories for electromedical and 

ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. Production 

management and placing on the market of electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of electrosurgical plates and 

defibrillation pads. Trade of videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, printers and related 

consumable and accessories 

 
which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:                                                                               

ISO 9001:2015 

 

 

Registration Number: IT – 112265-9190.CRC3 

 

 

 

 

Issued on: 
Expires on: 

2023/10/04 
2026/10/07 



 

Declaration of Conformity 
 

HL-7- 0137 DC DOI 2013/10 (6)                     

 
 
In Application of the Council Directive 98/79/EC on the approximation of 
the laws of the Member States relating to In Vitro Diagnostic Medical 
Devices & CE marking.  
 
 
Declaration of conformance to applicable sections of Annex I - Essential 
Requirements and Annex III (EC Declaration of Conformity) imposed by 
sections 2 to 5. The below listed products are not classified under Annex II Lists 
A or B.  Access to the appropriate technical files will be made available to the 
appropriate body in the event this is required. 
 
 
 
 
Product  Description  GMDN 
Code   Classification Code 
                  
5186 Routine Control N  30590      
       
                  
 

 

 

I, the undersigned declare that the devices registered against the above GMDN 
Classification Code conforms to the said Directives. 

 
 
Full Name: M.J. Stephenson    Title: Managing Director 

 
 
Signed:       Date: 31st October 2013 
 

 

 

Tel +44 (0)191 482 8440 

Fax +44 (0)191 482 8442 

info@helena-biosciences.com 

www.helena-biosciences.com 

 

Helena Biosciences Europe 

Queensway South, Team Valley Trading Estate,  

Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, NE11 0SD, 

United Kingdom 

 



 

Declaration of Conformity 
 

HL-7- 0138 DC DOI 2013/10 (6)                     

 
 
In Application of the Council Directive 98/79/EC on the approximation of 
the laws of the Member States relating to In Vitro Diagnostic Medical 
Devices & CE marking.  
 
 
Declaration of conformance to applicable sections of Annex I - Essential 
Requirements and Annex III (EC Declaration of Conformity) imposed by 
sections 2 to 5. The below listed products are not classified under Annex II Lists 
A or B.  Access to the appropriate technical files will be made available to the 
appropriate body in the event this is required. 
 
 
 
 
Product  Description  GMDN 
Code   Classification Code 
                  
5187 Routine Control A  30590      
       
                  
 

 

 

I, the undersigned declare that the devices registered against the above GMDN 
Classification Code conforms to the said Directives. 

 
 
Full Name: M.J. Stephenson    Title: Managing Director 

 
 
Signed:       Date: 31st October 2013 
 

 

 

Tel +44 (0)191 482 8440 

Fax +44 (0)191 482 8442 

info@helena-biosciences.com 

www.helena-biosciences.com 

 

Helena Biosciences Europe 

Queensway South, Team Valley Trading Estate,  

Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, NE11 0SD, 

United Kingdom 

 



 

Declaration of Conformity 
 

HL-7-0664DC DOI 2015/08 (1)                     

 
 
In Application of the Council Directive 98/79/EC on the approximation of 
the laws of the Member States relating to In Vitro Diagnostic Medical 
Devices & CE marking.  
 
 
Declaration of conformance to applicable sections of Annex I - Essential 
Requirements and Annex III (EC Declaration of Conformity) imposed by 
sections 2 to 5. The below listed products are not classified under Annex II Lists 
A or B.  Access to the appropriate technical files will be made available to the 
appropriate body in the event this is required. 
 
 
 
 
Product  Description  GMDN 
Code   Classification Code 
                  
5267L Thromboplastin L 55983 
                  
 

 

 

I, the undersigned declare that the devices registered against the above GMDN 
Classification Code conforms to the said Directives. 

 
 
Full Name: M.J. Stephenson    Title: Managing Director 

 
 
Signed:       Date: 06 Aug 2015 

 

 
Tel +44 (0)191 482 8440 

Fax +44 (0)191 482 8442 

info@helena-biosciences.com 

www.helena-biosciences.com 

 

Helena Biosciences Europe 

Queensway South, Team Valley Trading Estate,  

Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, NE11 0SD, 

United Kingdom 

 



 

Declaration of Conformity 
 

HL-7- 0512 DC DOI 2013/08 (4)                     

 
 
In Application of the Council Directive 98/79/EC on the approximation of 
the laws of the Member States relating to In Vitro Diagnostic Medical 
Devices & CE marking.  
 
 
Declaration of conformance to applicable sections of Annex I - Essential 
Requirements and Annex III (EC Declaration of Conformity) imposed by 
sections 2 to 5. The below listed products are not classified under Annex II Lists 
A or B.  Access to the appropriate technical files will be made available to the 
appropriate body in the event this is required. 
 
 
 
 
Product  Description  GMDN 
Code   Classification Code 
                  
5556 Clauss Fibrinogen 50 55997 
5556H Clauss Fibrinogen 50 55997 
 

 

 

I, the undersigned declare that the devices registered against the above GMDN 
Classification Code conforms to the said Directives. 

 
 
Full Name: M.J. Stephenson    Title: Managing Director 

 
 
Signed:       Date: 05 Aug 2013 
 

 

 

Tel +44 (0)191 482 8440 

Fax +44 (0)191 482 8442 

info@helena-biosciences.com 

www.helena-biosciences.com 

 

Helena Biosciences Europe 

Queensway South, Team Valley Trading Estate,  

Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, NE11 0SD, 

United Kingdom 

 



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

File Number A12241 Cycle Start
Date

May 23, 2023
Certificate Number 1458.230523 Effective Date May 23, 2023

Initial Issue Date June 26, 2018 Expiry Date May 22, 2026

This quality system registration is included in UL’s Directory of Registered Firms and applies to the provision of
goods and/or services as specified in the scope of registration from the address(es) shown above.  By issuance
of this certificate the firm represents that it will maintain its registration in accordance with the applicable
requirements.  This certificate is not transferable and remains the property of UL LLC® (UL Solutions).

UL Solutions
333 Pfingsten Road

Northbrook, IL  60062-2096 USA

ISO 13485:2016
Form-ULID-000724 Issue 4.0 UL and the UL Solutions logo are trademarks of UL LLC © 2023

Lorne Laboratories Ltd
Unit 1 Cutbush Park Industrial Estate
Danehill
Lower Earley
Berkshire  RG6 4UT   UNITED KINGDOM

UL LLC® (UL Solutions) issues this certificate to the Firm named above, after assessing the Firm’s quality
system and finding it in compliance with:
ISO 13485:2016
EN ISO 13485:2016

The design and manufacture of in vitro diagnostic blood grouping reagents. The purchase for resale of in vitro diagnostic
serology test kits.

 Authorized by

Paul Hilgeman
Senior Business Manager - Medical

CMIT – Medical Regulatory
Check Certificate Status:

here

https://database.ul.com/certs/PDWS.A12241.pdf






 

 

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
Lorne Laboratories Ltd declares that the following in vitro diagnostic reagent:  
 

Product name Catalogue number 

CRP Latex kit 850100A 

 
 
has been classified as non List A, non List B (Directive 98/79/EC, Annex II) 
and complies with the essential requirements and provisions of Directive 
98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (also SI 2002 
No.618 which transposes the requirements of Directive 98/79/EC). 
 
and is in conformity with the national standards transposing harmonised 
standards: 
 

 BS EN 980:2008 

 BS EN ISO 13485:2012 

 BS EN 13612:2002 

 BS EN 13640:2002 

 BS EN 13641:2002 

 BS EN ISO 14971:2012 

 BS EN ISO 18113, parts 1&2 
 
The conformity assessment procedure performed was in accordance with 
Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. 
  
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Lorne 
Laboratories Ltd and is valid from 13 April 2016. 
 
 

 
_______________ 
Eddy Velthuis 
Technical Director 



 

 

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
Lorne Laboratories Ltd declares that the following in vitro diagnostic reagent:  
 

Product name Catalogue number 

ASO Latex kit 031100A 

 
 
has been classified as non List A, non List B (Directive 98/79/EC, Annex II) 
and complies with the essential requirements and provisions of Directive 
98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (also SI 2002 
No.618 which transposes the requirements of Directive 98/79/EC). 
 
and is in conformity with the national standards transposing harmonised 
standards: 
 

 BS EN 980:2008 

 BS EN ISO 13485:2012 

 BS EN 13612:2002 

 BS EN 13640:2002 

 BS EN 13641:2002 

 BS EN ISO 14971:2012 

 BS EN ISO 18113, parts 1&2 
 
The conformity assessment procedure performed was in accordance with 
Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. 
  
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Lorne 
Laboratories Ltd and is valid from 13 April 2016. 
 
 

 
_______________ 
Eddy Velthuis 
Technical Director 



 

 

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
Lorne Laboratories Ltd declares that the following in vitro diagnostic reagent:  
 

Product name Catalogue number 

RF Latex kit 830100A 

 
 
has been classified as non List A, non List B (Directive 98/79/EC, Annex II) 
and complies with the essential requirements and provisions of Directive 
98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (also SI 2002 
No.618 which transposes the requirements of Directive 98/79/EC). 
 
and is in conformity with the national standards transposing harmonised 
standards: 
 

 BS EN 980:2008 

 BS EN ISO 13485:2012 

 BS EN 13612:2002 

 BS EN 13640:2002 

 BS EN 13641:2002 

 BS EN ISO 14971:2012 

 BS EN ISO 18113, parts 1&2 
 
The conformity assessment procedure performed was in accordance with 
Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. 
  
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Lorne 
Laboratories Ltd and is valid from 13 April 2016. 
 
 

 
_______________ 
Eddy Velthuis 
Technical Director 
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